United States
Tel: 901.252.8000
 800.816.7809
Fax: 901.252.1354
Technical Services
Tel: 888.862.3289
F-104

Element A Element B
54855L #6 Sol. – #2 Str. #6 Sol. – #2 Str. — — 15501A 15501A
54865L #1 Str. – 250 kcmil #6 Sol. – #2 Str. 1⁄2" – 5⁄8" Rod 3⁄8" – 1⁄2" #3 – #4 Rebar 15G86R 15501A
54875L #2 Str. – 250 kcmil #2 Str. – 250 kcmil 1⁄2" – 5⁄8" Rod 3⁄8" – 1⁄2" #3 – #4 Rebar 15G86R 15G86R
54885L 250 kcmil – 500 kcmil #6 Sol. – #2 Str. 5⁄8" – 3⁄4" Rod 5⁄8" – 3⁄4" #3 – #4 Rebar 15G126R 15501A
54895L 250 kcmil – 500 kcmil #2 Str. – 250 kcmil 5⁄8" – 3⁄4" Rod 5⁄8" – 3⁄4" #4 – #5 Rebar 15G126R 15G86R
54900L 250 kcmil – 500 kcmil #2 Str. – 250 kcmil 5⁄8" – 3⁄4" Rod 5⁄8" – 3⁄4" #4 – #5 Rebar 15G121R 15G121R
Dies for High-Voltage Connectors
Die Code
No.
TBM15I, TBM14M, 13100A
Adapter
Type**
Non-Adapter
Type
29R 15CA29R —
33R 15CA33R —
37R 15CA37R —
42R 15CA42R —
45R 15CA45R —
49R 15CA49R —
54R 15CA54R —
60R 15CA60R —
66R 15CA66R —
71R 15CA71R —
76R 15CA76R —
87R 15CA87R —
94R 15CA94R† —
106R 15CA106R† —
125R — 15C125R*
*To be used with TBM15I only.
**Use 15500-TB adapter with TBM15I tool.
†Not UL Listed in TBM14M/13100A tool.